FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS
Metro North
WIOA Title | - Adult
(in education or training®)

APP ID NAME START DATE EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE DATE SET STATUS DATE ATTAINED
Career Source, Cambridge

10893848 LastName, FirstName 07/27/2016 11/30/2016

12475586 LastName, FirstName 01/13/2016 08/05/2016

12510750 LastName, FirstName 02/17/2016 08/08/2016

12559788 LastName, FirstName 07/01/2016 07/21/2016

12580626 LastName, FirstName 12/21/2016

Summary: Career Source, Cambridge

Total Participants Reported: 5
Total Participants Attaining: 0
Total Percentage Achieved: 0%

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,
Youthbuild or Job Corp.
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APP ID NAME
Career Source, Chelsea

10333402 LastName,
11507211 LastName,
11984799 LastName,
12066049  LastName,
12225391 LastName,
12278748 LastName,
12350812 LastName,
12372539 LastName,
12374403 LastName,
12403496 LastName,
12438130 LastName,
12456104  LastName,
12468342 LastName,
12476013 LastName,
12482453 LastName,

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,

Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017

FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training®)

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

START DATE EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE
07/29/2015 07/29/2016
07/14/2016
07/22/2016 10/27/2016
10/03/2016
08/15/2016
07/01/2016 08/11/2016
12/23/2015
08/05/2015 07/27/2016
07/01/2016 08/10/2016
07/11/2016
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
02/03/2016 09/27/2016
08/03/2015 08/02/2016
08/05/2015 07/23/2016
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APP ID NAME
Career Source, Chelsea

12484274 LastName,
12484425 LastName,
12485809 LastName,
12487664  LastName,
12497550 LastName,
12508987 LastName,
12519304 LastName,
12521676 LastName,
12525405 LastName,
12528044 LastName,
12528331 LastName,
12532604  LastName,
12533729 LastName,
12533733 LastName,
12533827 LastName,

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,

Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017

FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training®)

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

START DATE EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE
04/19/2016 08/04/2016
09/14/2015 07/26/2016
07/14/2016
08/26/2015
08/24/2016 10/11/2016
03/16/2016
01/06/2016 11/14/2016
01/13/2016
01/27/2016 09/20/2016
02/03/2016 10/26/2016
02/03/2016
03/02/2016 07/27/2016
03/02/2016 09/08/2016
03/02/2016 09/08/2016
02/17/2016 10/04/2016
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APP ID NAME
Career Source, Chelsea

12539213 LastName,
12543218 LastName,
12547738 LastName,
12553078  LastName,
12560640 LastName,
12561559 LastName,
12561674 LastName,
12571288 LastName,
12573175 LastName,
12574212 LastName,
12574373 LastName,
12576421 LastName,
12578075 LastName,
12578445 LastName,
12580176 LastName,

FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS
Metro North
WIOA Title | - Adult
(in education or training®)

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

START DATE

EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE

10/05/2016

04/29/2016

07/14/2016

12/08/2016

07/11/2016

08/11/2016

07/11/2016

07/14/2016

07/21/2016

12/01/2016

07/19/2016

12/22/2016

08/31/2016

08/11/2016

08/11/2016

08/18/2016

10/06/2016

11/22/2016

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,
Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017
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APP ID NAME
Career Source, Chelsea

12583918 LastName,
12588867 LastName,
12589928 LastName,
12590031 LastName,
12604106 LastName,
12604956 LastName,
12607491 LastName,
12607650 LastName,
12611240 LastName,
12611315 LastName,
12611832 LastName,

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,

Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017

FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training®)

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

START DATE

EXIT DATE

SKILL GAIN TYPE

10/05/2016

09/21/2016

01/05/2017

09/21/2016

12/22/2016

12/22/2016

12/22/2016

12/22/2016

12/15/2016

12/15/2016

01/05/2017
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FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS
Metro North
WIOA Title | - Adult
(in education or training®)

APPID NAME

START DATE EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE DATE SET STATUS DATE ATTAINED
Summary: Career Source, Chelsea
Total Participants Reported: 56
Total Participants Attaining: 0
Total Percentage Achieved: 0%

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school

or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,
Youthbuild or Job Corp.
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APP ID NAME
The Career Place

10190348 LastName,
10349771 LastName,
10445655 LastName,
11455425  LastName,
11763791 LastName,
11967858 LastName,
12313700 LastName,
12342755 LastName,
12442376 LastName,
12460291 LastName,
12505768 LastName,
12578647  LastName,
12582355 LastName,
12595454 LastName,
12597393 LastName,

FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS
Metro North
WIOA Title | - Adult
(in education or training®)

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

FirstName

START DATE

EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE

12/02/2015

09/01/2016

08/05/2015

02/12/2016

07/20/2016

01/21/2016

11/17/2015

08/29/2016

12/07/2016

12/03/2015

10/29/2015

08/31/2016

10/04/2016

01/20/2017

02/01/2017

08/25/2016

09/09/2016

10/20/2016

10/31/2016

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,
Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017
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FY2017 WIOA MEASUREABLE SKILL GAINS
Metro North
WIOA Title | - Adult
(in education or training®)

APPID NAME

START DATE EXIT DATE SKILL GAIN TYPE DATE SET STATUS DATE ATTAINED
Summary: The Career Place
Total Participants Reported: 15
Total Participants Attaining: 0
Total Percentage Achieved: 0%

Summary Local Area:

Total Participants Reported: 76
Total Participants Attaining: 0
Total Percentage Achieved: 0%

* Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school
or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HISET/GED prep,
Youthbuild or Job Corp.
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