Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training*)

APP ID	<u>NAME</u>	START DATE	EXIT DATE	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED
Career Source, C	ambridge						
10893848	LastName, FirstName	07/27/2016	11/30/2016				
12475586	LastName, FirstName	01/13/2016	08/05/2016				
12510750	LastName, FirstName	02/17/2016	08/08/2016				
12559788	LastName, FirstName	07/01/2016	07/21/2016				
12580626	LastName, FirstName	12/21/2016					
Summary: Ca	reer Source, Cambridge		_				
Total Participants	s Reported: 5						
Total Participant	s Attaining: 0						
Total Percentage	e Achieved: 0%						

03/09/2017 Page 1 of 8

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

Metro North WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training*)

	<u>APP ID</u>	<u>NAME</u>	START DATE	EXIT DATE	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED
Care	er Source, Ch 10333402	ielsea LastName, FirstName	07/29/2015	07/29/2016				
	11507211	LastName, FirstName	07/14/2016					
	11984799	LastName, FirstName	07/22/2016	10/27/2016				
	12066049	LastName, FirstName	10/03/2016					
	12225391	LastName, FirstName	08/15/2016					
	12278748	LastName, FirstName	07/01/2016	08/11/2016				
	12350812	LastName, FirstName	12/23/2015					
	12372539	LastName, FirstName	08/05/2015	07/27/2016				
	12374403	LastName, FirstName	07/01/2016	08/10/2016				
	12403496	LastName, FirstName	07/11/2016					
	12438130	LastName, FirstName	08/31/2015					
	12456104	LastName, FirstName	08/31/2015					
	12468342	LastName, FirstName	02/03/2016	09/27/2016				
	12476013	LastName, FirstName	08/03/2015	08/02/2016				
	12482453	LastName, FirstName	08/05/2015	07/23/2016				

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017 Page 2 of 8

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult (in education or training*)

	APP ID	NAME	START DATE	<u>EXIT DATE</u>	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED
Coro	er Source, Ch		<u> </u>	<u>=</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
Care	12484274	LastName, FirstName	04/19/2016	08/04/2016				
	12484425	LastName, FirstName	09/14/2015	07/26/2016				
	12485809	LastName, FirstName	07/14/2016					
	12487664	LastName, FirstName	08/26/2015					
	12497550	LastName, FirstName	08/24/2016	10/11/2016				
	12508987	LastName, FirstName	03/16/2016					
	12519304	LastName, FirstName	01/06/2016	11/14/2016				
	12521676	LastName, FirstName	01/13/2016					
	12525405	LastName, FirstName	01/27/2016	09/20/2016				
	12528044	LastName, FirstName	02/03/2016	10/26/2016				
	12528331	LastName, FirstName	02/03/2016					
	12532604	LastName, FirstName	03/02/2016	07/27/2016				
	12533729	LastName, FirstName	03/02/2016	09/08/2016				
	12533733	LastName, FirstName	03/02/2016	09/08/2016				
	12533827	LastName, FirstName	02/17/2016	10/04/2016				

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017 Page 3 of 8

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult (in education or training*)

Care	<i>APP ID</i> er Source, Ch	<u>NAME</u> nelsea	START DATE	EXIT DATE	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED
ou.o	12539213	LastName, FirstName	10/05/2016					
	12543218	LastName, FirstName	04/29/2016	08/18/2016				
	12547738	LastName, FirstName	07/14/2016					
	12553078	LastName, FirstName	12/08/2016					
	12560640	LastName, FirstName	07/11/2016					
	12561559	LastName, FirstName	08/11/2016					
	12561674	LastName, FirstName	07/11/2016					
	12571288	LastName, FirstName	07/14/2016					
	12573175	LastName, FirstName	07/21/2016					
	12574212	LastName, FirstName	12/01/2016					
	12574373	LastName, FirstName	07/19/2016	10/06/2016				
	12576421	LastName, FirstName	12/22/2016					
	12578075	LastName, FirstName	08/31/2016	11/22/2016				
	12578445	LastName, FirstName	08/11/2016					
	12580176	LastName, FirstName	08/11/2016					

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017 Page 4 of 8

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training*)

<u>AP</u>	PP ID	<u>NAME</u>	START DATE	EXIT DATE	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED
Career So			40/05/0040					
125	83918	LastName, FirstName	10/05/2016					
125	88867	LastName, FirstName	09/21/2016					
125	89928	LastName, FirstName	01/05/2017					
125	90031	LastName, FirstName	09/21/2016					
126	04106	LastName, FirstName	12/22/2016					
126	04956	LastName, FirstName	12/22/2016					
126	07491	LastName, FirstName	12/22/2016					
126	07650	LastName, FirstName	12/22/2016					
126	311240	LastName, FirstName	12/15/2016					
126	311315	LastName, FirstName	12/15/2016					
126	611832	LastName, FirstName	01/05/2017					

03/09/2017 Page 5 of 8

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training*)

SKILL GAIN TYPE APP ID NAME START DATE EXIT DATE DATE SET STATUS **DATE ATTAINED**

Summary: Career Source, Chelsea

Total Participants Reported:

56

Total Participants Attaining: 0

Total Percentage Achieved: 0%

03/09/2017 Page 6 of 8

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult (in education or training*)

10190348		<u>APP ID</u>	<u>NAME</u>	START DATE	EXIT DATE	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED
10445655 LastName, FirstName 08/05/2015 11455425 LastName, FirstName 02/12/2016 11763791 LastName, FirstName 07/20/2016 11967858 LastName, FirstName 01/21/2016 09/09/2016 12313700 LastName, FirstName 11/17/2015 10/20/2016 12342755 LastName, FirstName 08/29/2016 12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017	The		LastName, FirstName	12/02/2015	08/25/2016				
11455425 LastName, FirstName 02/12/2016 11763791 LastName, FirstName 07/20/2016 11967858 LastName, FirstName 01/21/2016 09/09/2016 12313700 LastName, FirstName 11/17/2015 10/20/2016 12342755 LastName, FirstName 08/29/2016 12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12582355 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		10349771	LastName, FirstName	09/01/2016					
11763791 LastName, FirstName 07/20/2016 11967858 LastName, FirstName 01/21/2016 09/09/2016 12313700 LastName, FirstName 11/17/2015 10/20/2016 12342755 LastName, FirstName 08/29/2016 12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		10445655	LastName, FirstName	08/05/2015					
11967858 LastName, FirstName 01/21/2016 09/09/2016 12313700 LastName, FirstName 11/17/2015 10/20/2016 12342755 LastName, FirstName 08/29/2016 12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12582355 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		11455425	LastName, FirstName	02/12/2016					
12313700 LastName, FirstName 11/17/2015 10/20/2016 12342755 LastName, FirstName 08/29/2016 12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		11763791	LastName, FirstName	07/20/2016					
12342755 LastName, FirstName 08/29/2016 12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		11967858	LastName, FirstName	01/21/2016	09/09/2016				
12442376 LastName, FirstName 12/07/2016 12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		12313700	LastName, FirstName	11/17/2015	10/20/2016				
12460291 LastName, FirstName 12/03/2015 10/31/2016 12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		12342755	LastName, FirstName	08/29/2016					
12505768 LastName, FirstName 10/29/2015 12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		12442376	LastName, FirstName	12/07/2016					
12578647 LastName, FirstName 08/31/2016 12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		12460291	LastName, FirstName	12/03/2015	10/31/2016				
12582355 LastName, FirstName 10/04/2016 12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		12505768	LastName, FirstName	10/29/2015					
12595454 LastName, FirstName 01/20/2017		12578647	LastName, FirstName	08/31/2016					
		12582355	LastName, FirstName	10/04/2016					
12597393 LastName, FirstName 02/01/2017		12595454	LastName, FirstName	01/20/2017					
		12597393	LastName, FirstName	02/01/2017					

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.

03/09/2017 Page 7 of 8

Metro North

WIOA Title I - Adult

(in education or training*)

<u>APP ID</u>	<u>NAME</u>	START DATE	EXIT DATE	SKILL GAIN TYPE	DATE SET	<u>STATUS</u>	DATE ATTAINED

Summary: The Career Place	
Total Participants Reported:	15
Total Participants Attaining:	0
Total Percentage Achieved:	0%

Summary	Local	Area:
---------	-------	-------

Total Participants Reported: 76

Total Participants Attaining: 0

Total Percentage Achieved: 0%

03/09/2017 Page 8 of 8

^{*} Note: To be included in this report, and therefore in the Measureable Skill Gain indicator, a participant must be in school or in some other education or training component; those include: occupational skills training, ABE, HiSET/GED prep, Youthbuild or Job Corp.